

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2438A-3)
1.2 to S.F. No. 2438 as follows:

1.3 Page 92, line 20, before "This" insert "Except as provided in paragraph (b),"

1.4 Page 92, after line 28, insert:

1.5 "(b) This section does not apply to the construction of a new facility or the expansion
1.6 of an existing facility by a person acting under a permit to mine iron, taconite, or nonferrous
1.7 metallic minerals, or to a permit application for the construction of a new facility or the
1.8 expansion of an existing facility in the Taconite Assistance Area, as defined in section
1.9 273.1341."

1.10 Page 92, line 29, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.11 Page 93, line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"